



प्रति,

M/s ANIRBAN ENTERPRISE  
1080, Jessore Road,  
Kolkata- 700028.

Ph: 91-9831491623 / 91 - 033 - 25490936

Email: [bosetandra16@gmail.com](mailto:bosetandra16@gmail.com)

कार्य का नाम : Provision of standby power supply for IT server rooms & associated electrical works.

संदर्भ : 1. Your Tender opened on dated 20.06.2022.  
2. Your financial bid opened on dated 05.06.2022

महोदय / Dear Sir(s),

- 1) ऊपर उल्लिखित कार्य हेतु आपका ई-टेंडर (निविदा क्रमांक: 2022\_AAI\_116831\_1) के लिए, अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकार किया जाता है, आपके द्वारा बताये गए मद मूल्य पर आपकी ई-टेंडर राशि रुपये 32,65,750.00 (जीएसटी को छोड़कर) (केवल बत्तीस लाख पैंसठ हजार सात सौ पचास रुपये) के लिए स्वीकृत किया जाता है। जो टेंडर की अनुमानित लागत राशि रुपये 58,30,650.00 (जीएसटी को छोड़कर) से 43.99% कम है।

Your e-tender (tender Id.: 2022\_AAI\_116831\_1) for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 32,65,750.00 (Excluding GST) (Rupees Thirty Two Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty only) which is 43.99% below the estimated cost of Rs. 58,30,650.00 (Excluding GST) put to tender.

- 2) उप महाप्रबंधक (अभि - वि) - III, एन.एस.सी.बी.आई एयरपोर्ट, कोलकाता कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप आपकी ओर से एक विश्वासनीय प्रतिनिधि प्रतिनियुक्त करें जो करारना



- 3) आपसे अनुरोध किया जाता है की आप **रुपये 3,26,575.00 (केवल तीन लाख छब्बीस हजार पाँच सौ पचहत्तर रुपए)** केवल जमानत राशि की ओर एवं ए.ए.आइ. प्रोफार्मा के अनुसार बैंक गारंटी के रूप में और इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर जमानत राशि बकाया राशि जमा करे अन्यथा निबिदा दस्तावेज के अनुसार उक्त राशि की रनिंग बिल से कटौती की जाएगी एवं दोषपूर्ण देयता अवधि के पूरा होने के बाद वही जारी किया जाएगा। बैंक गारंटी का प्रारूप अनुबंध समझौते के GCC में उपलब्ध है।

Please deposit **Rs. 3,26,575.00 (Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Five only)** towards security deposit in the form of Bank Guarantee as per AAI proforma and in compliance to relevant clause of GCC within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the same shall be deducted from the running bill and same will be release after completion of Defect Liability Period. The format of Bank Guarantee is available in the GCC of the contract agreement.

- 4) **रुपये 1,21,656.00 (केवल एक लाख इक्कीस हजार छे सौ छप्पन रुपए)** मूल्य की गुणवत्ता सुरक्षा बैंक गारंटी, निबिदा दस्तावेज के सामान्य नियम और निर्देश के उपबंध संख्या 13 के अनुसार, आपके द्वारा जमा करा दी गयी है।

You have submitted QPBG (Quality Protection Bank Guarantee) amounting to **Rs. 1,21,656.00 (Rupees One Lakh Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six only)** as per clause No.13 of General Rules & Directions of contract document of NIT.

- 5) आपसे अनुरोध है कि अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियमों 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध और विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिकों (रोजगार और सेवा की स्थिति का विनियमन) के प्रावधान का पालन करें। ) अधिनियम 1996, भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996 जैसा कि केंद्र और राज्य सरकार के नियमों और नियमों के खंड में निर्दिष्ट है।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central rules 1971, Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers welfare cess Act 199

9) अनुबंध के संबंध में आगे कोई पत्राचार आम तौर पर प्रभारी अभियंता के पते पर किया जायेगा।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-In-Charge

10) कृपया पावती भेजे तथा इस पत्र की डुप्लिकेट प्रतिलिपि स्वीकृति के एक टोकन के रूप में अधिसूचना में हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद इस के साथ संलग्न करें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

11) अन्य सभी नियम और शर्तें एनआईटी के अनुसार होंगी।

All other terms and conditions shall be as per NIT.

Thanking you,

**Encl: Schedule of Work.**

भवदीय,



उप महाप्रबंधक (अभि - वि.) III

एन.एस.सी.बी.आई हवाई अड्डा कोलकाता  
के लिए और अध्यक्ष.

भारतीय विमान पत्तन प्राधिकरण के तरफ से

प्रतिलिपि:

आन्तरिक-

1. विमानपत्तन निर्देशक के निजी सचिव भा.वि.प्रा. एन.एस.सी.बी.आई हवाई अड्डा कोलकाता ।
2. महाप्रबंधक (अभी-वि) भा.वि.प्रा. एन.एस.सी.बी.आई हवाई अड्डा कोलकाता ।
3. महाप्रबंधक (विन्त) भा.वि.प्रा. एन.एस.सी.बी.आई हवाई अड्डा कोलकाता ।
4. सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभी-वि) भा.वि.प्रा. एन.एस.सी.बी.आई हवाई अड्डा कोलकाता ।
5. प्रबंधक (अभी-वि) भा.वि.प्रा. एन.एस.सी.बी.आई हवाई अड्डा कोलकाता ।
6. संबन्धित फाईल ।

वाहय-

- 1) Income Tax Commissioner, P-7, Chowringhee Square, Kol-69.
- 2) Regional Labour Commissioner, 234/4, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kol-20.
- 3) Dy. Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, Salt Lake Charge, DF Block, Sector – 1, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91
- 4) Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, DK Block, Sector – 2, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91
<

## SCHEDULE OF WORK

Name of work: Provision of standby power supply for IT server rooms & associated electrical works.

Tender reference No: AAI/EMD-III/IT server rooms electrical works/2022

Tender Id: 2022\_AAI\_116831\_1

| BOQ. Item No. | Description of item                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Qty. | Unit  | Rate (Excluding GST) | Amount     |
|---------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|-------|----------------------|------------|
| 1             | Supply of following size 1.1 KV grade XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, armoured Aluminium conductor power cable conforming to IS 7098 (Part 1) amended upto date.                                                                       |      |       |                      |            |
|               | (a) 4C X 16 Sq mm                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 150  | Meter | 140.00               | 21000.00   |
|               | (b) 4C X 35 Sq mm                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 200  | Meter | 245.00               | 49000.00   |
| 2             | Wiring for circuit / submain wiring with 2 X 4 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable alongwith 1 X 4 sq. mm earth wire in surface / recessed steel conduit as required.                                      | 3450 | Meter | 240.00               | 828000.00  |
| 3             | Wiring for circuit / submain wiring with 2 X 4 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable alongwith 1 X 4 sq. mm earth wire in surface / recessed galvanised steel flexible conduit with PVC coating as required. | 8000 | Meter | 285.00               | 2280000.00 |
| 4             | Supplying and fixing of modular 15/16 A switch and 3 modular 6 pin 15/16 A socket outlet on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required.                              | 150  | Each  | 275.00               | 41250.00   |
| 5             | Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following sizes on wall / surface as required.                                                                                      |      |       |                      |            |
|               | (a) Upto 35 sq. mm (clamped with 1mm thick saddle)                                                                                                                                                                                   | 90   | Meter | 35.00                | 3150.00    |
| 6             | Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following sizes on cable tray as required.                                                                                          |      |       |                      |            |
|               | (a) Upto 35 sq. mm (clamped with 1mm thick saddle)                                                                                                                                                                                   | 260  | Meter | 30.00                | 7800.00    |
| 7             | Supplying and making indoor cable end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following size of PVC insulated PVC sheathed/ XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 kV grade as required                       |      |       |                      |            |
|               | (a) 4 X 16 sq. mm (28mm)                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 6    | Each  | 225.00               | 1350.00    |
|               | (b) 4 X 35 sq. mm (32mm)                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 2    | Each  | 225.00               | 450.00     |
| 8             | Supplying and fixing following size / modules, GI box alongwith modular base                                                                                                                                                         |      |       |                      |            |